4\ CLASSIFIED

ambri SALARY SCHEDULE - Monthly with Longevity
D 2021-22
CLASSSIFIED SALARY SCHEDULE LONGEVITY SCHEDULE (COL. 5 ONLY)

Long 6 [ Long 8| Long Long Long Long Long Long Long
Yrs Yrs 11Yrs | 14 Yrs | 17 Yrs | 20 Yrs | 23 Yrs | 25 Yrs | 28 Yrs

21 2,944 | 3,062 | 3,184 | 3,312 | 3,444 | 3,478 | 3,547 | 3,633 | 3,720 | 3,806 | 3,892 | 3,978 | 4,064 | 4,150
22 3,003 | 3,123 | 3,248 | 3,378 | 3,513 | 3,549 | 3,619 | 3,707 | 3,795 | 3,882 | 3,970 | 4,058 | 4,146 | 4,234
23 3,064 | 3,186 | 3,314 | 3,446 | 3,584 | 3,620 | 3,692 | 3,781 | 3,871 | 3,961 | 4,050 | 4,140 | 4,229 | 4,319
24 3,124 | 3,249 | 3,379 | 3,514 | 3,655 | 3,691 | 3,765 | 3,856 | 3,947 | 4,039 | 4,130 | 4,221 | 4,313 | 4,404
25 3,187 | 3,314 | 3,447 | 3,585 | 3,728 | 3,765 | 3,840 | 3,933 | 4,026 | 4,120 | 4,213 | 4,306 | 4,399 | 4,492
26 3,250 | 3,380 | 3,516 | 3,656 | 3,803 | 3,841 | 3,917 | 4,012 | 4,107 | 4,202 | 4,297 | 4,392 | 4,487 | 4,582
27 3,314 | 3,447 | 3,584 | 3,728 | 3,877 | 3,916 | 3,993 | 4,090 | 4,187 | 4,284 | 4,381 | 4,478 | 4575 | 4,672
28 3,383 | 3,518 | 3,659 | 3,805 | 3,958 | 3,997 | 4,076 | 4,175 | 4,274 | 4373 | 4,472 | 4571 | 4,670 | 4,769
29 3,450 | 3,588 | 3,731 | 3,881 | 4,036 | 4,076 | 4,157 | 4,258 | 4,359 | 4,460 | 4,560 | 4,661 | 4,762 | 4,863
30 3,519 | 3,659 | 3,806 | 3,958 | 4,116 | 4,158 | 4,240 | 4,343 | 4,446 | 4549 | 4,652 | 4,754 | 4,857 | 4,960
31 3,588 | 3,731 | 3,880 | 4,036 | 4,197 | 4,239 | 4,323 | 4,428 | 4,533 | 4,638 | 4,743 | 4,848 | 4,953 | 5,057
32 3,661 | 3,807 | 3,960 | 4,118 | 4,283 | 4,325 | 4,411 | 4,518 | 4,625 | 4,732 | 4,839 | 4,946 | 5,054 | 5,161
33 3,733 | 3,882 | 4,038 | 4,199 | 4,367 | 4,411 | 4,498 | 4,607 | 4,716 | 4,826 | 4,935 | 5,044 | 5153 | 5,262
34 3,807 | 3,959 | 4,118 | 4,283 | 4,454 | 4,498 | 4,587 | 4,699 | 4,810 | 4,922 | 5,033 | 5,144 | 5,256 | 5,367
35 3,884 | 4,039 | 4,200 | 4,368 | 4,543 | 4,589 | 4,680 | 4,793 | 4,907 | 5020 | 5134 | 5247 | 5361 | 5475
36 3,962 | 4,121 | 4,285 | 4,457 | 4,635 | 4,681 | 4,774 | 4,890 | 5006 | 5122 | 5,238 | 5,353 | 5,469 | 5,585

Range | STEP 1| STEP 2| STEP 3| STEP 4| STEP 5

37 4,041 | 4,202 | 4,370 | 4,545 | 4,727 | 4,774 | 4,869 | 4,987 | 5105 | 5223 | 5341 | 5459 | 5578 | 5,696
38 4,122 | 4,287 | 4,459 | 4,637 | 4,822 | 4,871 | 4,967 | 5,088 | 5208 | 5329 | 5,449 | 5570 | 5690 | 5,811

39 4,164 | 4,331 | 4,504 | 4,684 | 4,871 | 4,920 | 5,017 | 5139 | 5261 | 5383 | 5505 | 5626 | 5,748 | 5,870
40 4,288 | 4,459 | 4,637 | 4,823 | 5,016 | 5,066 | 5166 | 5292 | 5417 | 5543 | 5668 | 5793 | 5919 | 6,044

41 4,375 | 4550 | 4,732 | 4,921 | 5118 | 5169 | 5271 | 5399 | 5527 | 5655 | 5783 | 5911 | 6,039 | 6,167
42 4,464 | 4,642 | 4,828 | 5,021 | 5,222 | 5274 | 5378 | 5509 | 5640 | 5770 | 5901 | 6,031 | 6,162 | 6,292

43 4,551 | 4,733 | 4,922 | 5,119 | 5324 | 5377 | 5483 | 5616 | 5749 | 5883 | 6,016 | 6,149 | 6,282 | 6,415
44 4,643 | 4,829 | 5,022 | 5,223 | 5432 | 5486 | 5594 | 5730 | 5866 | 6,002 | 6,138 | 6,273 | 6,409 | 6,545

45 4,735 | 4,925 | 5,122 | 5,326 | 5539 | 5595 | 5,706 | 5,844 | 5983 | 6,121 | 6,260 | 6,398 | 6,537 | 6,675
46 4,828 | 5,022 | 5222 | 5431 | 5649 | 5705 | 5818 | 5959 | 6,101 | 6,242 | 6,383 | 6,524 | 6,665 | 6,807
47 4,926 | 5,123 | 5,328 | 5,541 | 5,763 | 5,820 | 5936 | 6,080 | 6,224 | 6,368 | 6,512 | 6,656 | 6,800 | 6,944
48 5,025 | 5226 | 5435 | 5652 | 5878 | 5937 | 6,054 | 6,201 | 6,348 | 6,495 | 6,642 | 6,789 | 6,936 | 7,083
49 5,125 | 5,330 | 5544 | 5,765 | 5996 | 6,056 | 6,176 | 6,326 | 6,476 | 6,626 | 6,775 | 6,925 | 7,075 | 7,225
50 5,229 | 5438 | 5656 | 5882 | 6,118 | 6,179 | 6,301 | 6,454 | 6,607 | 6,760 | 6,913 | 7,066 | 7,219 | 7,372
51 5331 | 5544 | 5766 | 5997 | 6,237 | 6,299 | 6,424 | 6,580 | 6,736 | 6,892 | 7,047 | 7,203 | 7,359 | 7,515
52 5,440 | 5,658 | 5,884 | 6,120 | 6,364 | 6,428 | 6,555 | 6,715 | 6,874 | 7,033 | 7,192 | 7,351 | 7,510 | 7,669

To compute the hourly rate, divide the above monthly by 174 Longevity:

1.00% at the beginning of the 6th year employed in district
Night shift differential: 3.00% at the beginning of the 8th year employed in district
Six percent (6%) for work after 6:00 p.m. 5.50% at the beginning of the 11th year employed in district

8.00% at the beginning of the 14th year employed in district
10.5% at the beginning of the 17th year employed in district
13.0% at the beginning of the 20th year employed in district
15.5% at the beginning of the 23th year employed in district
18.0% at the beginning of the 25th year employed in district
20.5% at the beginning of the 28th year employed in district

Effective: 7/1/2021
Board approved: Updated: 06/16/2022



